



REAR EXTERIOR
ILLUSTRATION NO. 66

CHECKER MOTORS CORPORATION—PARTS CATALOG

MODELS A9 A9L A10 A10L

GROUP 28		REAR EXTERIOR		
Illus. Key.	Part No.	Description	Qty. Req'd.	Model
<u>DECK LID AND DECK LID HINGES</u>				
66-1	633179	DECK LID ASSEMBLY - Rear (Welded)	1	ALL
	633181	PANEL ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid Outer	1	"
	633136	PANEL AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid Inner	1	"
	634733	WEATHERSEAL - Deck Lid	1	"
66-2	634315	MEDALLION - Deck Lid (C.M.C.)	1	A9-A9L
	626435	NUT - Deck Lid Medallion Mounting (#8-32 Hex Palnut)	2	" "
66-3	634316	MEDALLION - Deck Lid (Superba)	1	A10-A10L
	626435	NUT - Deck Lid Medallion Mounting (#8-32 Hex Palnut)	2	" "
	633254	HANDLE ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid Lock	1	A9-A9L
	626351	PUSHNUT - Deck Lid Lock Handle Mounting	2	" "
	163451	SCREW - Deck Lid Lock Handle Mounting (#8 x 3/4 Oval Hd.)	2	" "
	633247	PLUG ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid Lock Handle Cylinder (Individual Keyed)	1	" "
	633248	PLUG ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid Lock Handle Cylinder (Keyed Alike)(Optional)	1	" "
	633246	PLUG AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid Lock	1	A10-A10L
	634538	KEEPER - Deck Lid Lock	1	" "
	633231	LOCK ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid	1	ALL
	632096	PAWL - Deck Lid Lock	1	"
	120854	BOLT - Deck Lid Lock Mounting (1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex)	2	"
	120392	PLAINWASHER - Deck Lid Lock Mounting (9/32 I.D. x 5/8 O.D.)	2	"
	121753	LOCKWASHER - Deck Lid Lock Mounting (1/4 Ext.)	2	"
	631275	STRIKER PLATE ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid Lock	1	"
	120854	BOLT - Deck Lid Lock Plate Mounting (1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex)	2	"
	120392	PLAINWASHER - Deck Lid Lock Striker Plate Mounting	2	"
	121753	LOCKWASHER - Deck Lid Lock Striker Plate Mounting (1/4 Ext.)	2	"
	121900	BOLT - Deck Lid to Deck Lid Hinge (1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd.)	4	"
	120392	PLAINWASHER - Deck Lid to Deck Lid Hinge (9/32 I.D. x 5/8 O.D.)	4	"
	120380	LOCKWASHER - Deck Lid to Deck Lid Hinge (1/4)	4	"
	633112	HINGE ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid R.H. (Standard)	1	"
	633226	HINGE ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid R.H. (Heavy Duty) (Optional)	1	"

CHECKER MOTORS CORPORATION—PARTS CATALOG

MODELS A9 A9L A10 A10L

REAR EXTERIOR

GROUP 28

<u>Illus.</u> <u>Key</u>	<u>Part</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty.</u> <u>Req'd.</u>	<u>Model</u>
<u>DECK LID AND DECK LID HINGES (Continued)</u>				
	633111	HINGE ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid L.H. (Standard)	1	ALL
	633325	HINGE ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid L.H. (Heavy Duty) (Optional)	1	"
	633114	COVER AND ARM ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid R.H. Hinge	1	"
	633113	COVER AND ARM ASSEMBLY - Deck Lid L.H. Hinge	1	"
	634244	GUIDE - Deck Lid Hinge Spring R.H. and L.H.	2	"
	634186	PIN - Deck Lid Hinge Spring Guide R.H. and L.H.	2	"
	626270	RING - Deck Lid Hinge Pin Retaining R.H. and L.H.	4	"
	630749	SPRING - Deck Lid Hinge R.H. and L.H. (Standard)	2	"
	632482	SPRING - Deck Lid Hinge (Heavy Duty) (Optional)	2	"
	120854	BOLT - Deck Lid Hinge to Body (1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd.)	6	"
	120392	PLAINWASHER - Deck Lid Hinge to Body (9/32 I.D. x 5/8 O.D.)	6	"
	120380	LOCKWASHER - Deck Lid Hinge to Body (1/4)	6	"
<u>REAR FENDER ASSEMBLY</u>				
66-4	633006	FENDER ASSEMBLY - Rear R.H.	1	ALL
66-5	633005	FENDER ASSEMBLY - Rear L.H.	1	"
	634056	WELT - Rear Fender Upper	2	"
66-6	634062	MOULDING - Rear Fender	2	"
	634375	BRACE - Rear Fender	2	"
	634374	BRACE - Rear Fender Rear	2	"
	626290	NUT - Rear Fender Brace Retainer	4	"
	121887	BOLT - Rear Fender Brace to Wheelhouse (1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd.)	2	"
		- Rear Fender Brace to Fender	4	"
		- Rear Fender Brace to Floor Pan Brace	2	"
		- Rear Fender Brace to Body Sill	2	"
	120392	PLAINWASHER - Rear Fender Brace to Wheelhouse (9/32 I.D. x 5/8 O.D.)	2	"
		- Rear Brace to Fender	4	"
	174916	LOCKWASHER - Rear Fender Brace to Wheelhouse	2	"
		- Rear Fender Brace to Fender	4	"
		- Rear Fender Brace to Floor Pan Brace	2	"
		- Rear Fender Brace to Body Sill	2	"
	120375	NUT - Rear Fender Brace to Wheelhouse (1/4-20 Hex)	2	"
	630246	SEAL - Rear Fender to Rear Body Post	2	"
	-189129	SCREW - Rear Fender to Rear Body Post (1/4-20 x 5/8 Truss Hd.)	8	"

CHECKER MOTORS CORPORATION—PARTS CATALOG

MODELS A9 A9L A10 A10L

GROUP 28

REAR EXTERIOR

Illus. Key	Part No.	Description	Qty. Req'd.	Model
<u>REAR FENDER ASSEMBLY (Continued)</u>				
	120423	LOCKWASHER - Rear Fender to Rear Body Post (1/4 Int.)	8	ALL
	626383	NUT - Rear Fender to Body Sill (1/4-20)	2	"
	626403	NUT, WASHER AND SEALER ASSEMBLY - Rear Fender to Body (1/4-20)	10	"
<u>REAR SPLASH PANEL</u>				
	630183	PANEL - Rear Splash	1	ALL
	120706	BOLT - Rear Splash Panel Mounting (1/4-20x1/2 Hex Hd.)	7	"
	174916	LOCKWASHER - Rear Splash Panel Mounting (1/4 Int.Ext.)	7	"
<u>REAR WINDOW</u>				
66-7	634021	GLASS - Rear Window Clear	1	ALL
66-8	634385	WEATHERSEAL - Rear Window	1	"
<u>LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT</u>				
	634041	PANEL - Luggage Compartment - Rear Trim	1	ALL
	634542	MAT - Luggage Compartment	1	A10-A10L
	633063	ROD AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY - Spare Tire Mounting	1	ALL
	634138	RETAINER - Spare Tire	1	"
	144235	WING NUT - Spare Tire Mounting (7/16 - 14)	1	"
	120854	BOLT - Spare Tire Bracket Mounting (1/4-20x5/8 Hex Hd.)	2	"
	120380	LOCKWASHER - Spare Tire Bracket Mounting (1/4)	2	"